
Beaufort Scale Mariner's Description Wind Speed Effect of Wind at Sea
0 calm like a mirror (flat)
1 light air ripples form with the apperance of scales, but w/out foam crests
2 light breeze small wavelets, crests appear glassy, no breaking
3 gentle breeze larger wavelets begin to break, glassy foam, scattered white caps
4 moderate breeze small waves predominant but fairly frequent white caps
5 fresh breeze moderate waves, distinctly elongated, many white horses, chance of spray
6 strong breeze long waves with extensive white foam breaking crests begin to form, spray likely
7 moderate gale sea heaps up, white foam breaking waves start to be blown in streaks, beginning of spindrift
8 fresh gale
9 strong gale
10 white gale
11 storm
12 hurricane

Vessel Code Description Visibility Weather
CA Commercial Aircraft none sunny
EA Ecotour aircraft poor sunny w/ partial clouds
EC Ecotour Canadian fair overcast - high
EK Ecotour Kayak good overcast
EU Ecotour US excel foggy
PA Private Aircraft rain - light
PK Private Kayak/Paddle rain - heavy
PM Private Motor
PS Private Sail
MC Marine Charter Location
MF Marine Fishing Prominent Place Name
ML Marine Tug with log barge Direction:
MM Marine Monitoring N, NE, NW, E, S, SE, SW, W
MQ Marine Cruiseship Distance:
MW Marine Tug with tow 1/4 Mi, 1/2 Mi, 1 Mi, 2mi,  2+M
MX Marine 
MY Marine Ferry
GA Government aircraft
GB Government BC Parks
GC Government Coast Guard Whale Oriented
GD Government DFO Fishing
GL Government military Transiting
GN Government NOAA Research (whale oriented)
GO Government Enforcement
GW Government WDFW Acoustic Range
RP Permitted Research Other with description

A
O

Vessel activity
W
F
T
R
E

41-47
48-55
56-66

above 66

0-1
1-3
4-6
7-10

34-40

11-16
17-21
22-27
28-33


