Beaufort Scale	Mariner's Description	Wind Speed	Effect of Wind at Sea
0	calm	0-1	like a mirror (flat)
1	light air	1-3	ripples form with the apperance of scales, but w/out foam crests
2	light breeze	4-6	small wavelets, crests appear glassy, no breaking
3	gentle breeze	7-10	larger wavelets begin to break, glassy foam, scattered white caps
4	moderate breeze	11-16	small waves predominant but fairly frequent white caps
5	fresh breeze	17-21	moderate waves, distinctly elongated, many white horses, chance of spray
6	strong breeze	22-27	long waves with extensive white foam breaking crests begin to form, spray likely
7	moderate gale	28-33	sea heaps up, white foam breaking waves start to be blown in streaks, beginning of spindrift
8	fresh gale	34-40	
9	strong gale	41-47	
10	white gale	48-55	
11	storm	56-66	
12	hurricane	above 66	
Vessel Code	Description	Visibility	Weather
CA	Commercial Aircraft	none	sunny
EA	Ecotour aircraft	poor	sunny w/ partial clouds
EC	Ecotour Canadian	fair	overcast - high
ΞK	Ecotour Kayak	good	overcast
EU	Ecotour US	excel	foggy
PA	Private Aircraft		rain - light
PK	Private Kayak/Paddle		rain - heavy
PM	Private Motor		
PS	Private Sail		
MC	Marine Charter		Location
MF	Marine Fishing		Prominent Place Name
ML	Marine Tug with log barge		Direction:
MM	Marine Monitoring		N, NE, NW, E, S, SE, SW, W
MQ	Marine Cruiseship		Distance:
WW	Marine Tug with tow		1/4 Mi, 1/2 Mi, 1 Mi, 2mi, 2+M
МХ	Marine		
MY	Marine Ferry		
GA	Government aircraft		
GB	Government BC Parks		Vessel activity
GC	Government Coast Guard	W	Whale Oriented
GD	Government DFO	F	Fishing
GL	Government military	Т	Transiting
GN	Government NOAA	R	Research (whale oriented)
GO	Government	E	Enforcement
GW	Government WDFW	A	Acoustic Range
RP	Permitted Research	0	Other with descriptior